

# BID TABULATION

MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER: PFP-2016-501  
CITY OF CHICKASAW DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

**BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 21, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m.**

McElhenney Construction  
9408 Bellingrath Rd.  
Theodore, AL 36582  
251-973-0030  
AL LICENSE # 49555

U.S. Specialty Insurance Company

Sunset Contracting  
3030 Lees Lane  
Mobile, AL 36693  
251-660-0411  
AL LICENSE # 17623

Merchants Bonding Company

Gulf Equipment Corp.  
5540 Business Parkway  
Theodore, AL 36582  
251-653-5075  
AL LICENSE # 18767

North American Specialty Insurance Co.

James H. Adams & Sons Const.  
P.O. Box 11306  
Chickasaw, AL 36671  
251-456-1907  
AL LICENSE # 12007

Travelers Casualty & Surety

C. Thornton, Inc.  
12390 Airport Blvd.  
Mobile, AL 36608  
251-693-1906  
AL LICENSE # 18330

The Guarantee Company of North America

Frank Turner Construction Co.  
10140 Tanner Williams Rd.  
MOBILE, AL 36608  
251-649-1148  
AL LICENSE # 17555

Western Surety Company

## BASE BID

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206-D	Removing Pipe (All Sizes)	120.0	LF	\$ 15.66	= \$ 1,879.20	\$ 23.14	= \$ 2,776.80	\$ 14.02	= \$ 1,682.40	\$ 10.00	= \$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	= \$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	= \$ 2,400.00
206-E1	Removing Inlets	1.0	EACH	\$ 375.81	= \$ 375.81	\$ 468.09	= \$ 468.09	\$ 399.30	= \$ 399.30	\$ 800.00	= \$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	= \$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	= \$ 200.00
206-E2	Removing Junction Boxes	1.0	EACH	\$ 390.28	= \$ 390.28	\$ 575.79	= \$ 575.79	\$ 429.66	= \$ 429.66	\$ 800.00	= \$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	= \$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	= \$ 200.00
206-E3	Removing Headwalls	1.0	EACH	\$ 187.91	= \$ 187.91	\$ 377.43	= \$ 377.43	\$ 421.63	= \$ 421.63	\$ 300.00	= \$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	= \$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	= \$ 200.00
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	25.0	CYBDM	\$ 24.75	= \$ 618.75	\$ 20.73	= \$ 518.25	\$ 33.04	= \$ 826.00	\$ 10.00	= \$ 250.00	\$ 18.00	= \$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	= \$ 375.00
210-D	Borrow Excavation (A-4 or Better)	850.0	CYBDM	\$ 6.00	= \$ 5,100.00	\$ 11.89	= \$ 10,106.50	\$ 16.34	= \$ 13,889.00	\$ 12.00	= \$ 10,200.00	\$ 18.00	= \$ 15,300.00	\$ 15.00	= \$ 12,750.00
214-A	Structure Excavation with Local Foundation Backfill	260.00	CY	\$ 12.00	= \$ 3,120.00	\$ 26.15	= \$ 6,799.00	\$ 27.83	= \$ 7,235.80	\$ 5.00	= \$ 1,300.00	\$ 35.00	= \$ 9,100.00	\$ 20.00	= \$ 5,200.00
301-A	Crushed Aggregated Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	100.00	SY	\$ 25.86	= \$ 2,586.00	\$ 21.19	= \$ 2,119.00	\$ 22.49	= \$ 2,249.00	\$ 20.00	= \$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	= \$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	= \$ 2,000.00
424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mx, ESAL Range A/B (165#/SY)	5.0	TON	\$ 241.48	= \$ 1,207.40	\$ 345.47	= \$ 1,727.35	\$ 258.42	= \$ 1,292.10	\$ 150.00	= \$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	= \$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	= \$ 1,000.00
424-B	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mx, ESAL Range A/B (275#/SY)	5.0	TON	\$ 241.48	= \$ 1,207.40	\$ 345.47	= \$ 1,727.35	\$ 251.12	= \$ 1,255.60	\$ 200.00	= \$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	= \$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	= \$ 1,000.00
533-A1	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	20.0	LF	\$ 85.21	= \$ 1,704.20	\$ 36.44	= \$ 728.80	\$ 83.37	= \$ 1,667.40	\$ 30.00	= \$ 600.00	\$ 39.06	= \$ 781.20	\$ 41.27	= \$ 825.40
533-A2	24" Storm Sewer Pipe	770.0	LF	\$ 51.85	= \$ 39,924.50	\$ 31.02	= \$ 23,865.40	\$ 32.34	= \$ 24,901.80	\$ 40.00	= \$ 30,800.00	\$ 45.54	= \$ 35,065.80	\$ 48.59	= \$ 37,414.30
533-A3	30" Storm Sewer Pipe	30.0	LF	\$ 71.85	= \$ 2,155.50	\$ 54.52	= \$ 1,635.60	\$ 93.66	= \$ 2,809.80	\$ 65.00	= \$ 1,950.00	\$ 61.56	= \$ 1,846.80	\$ 70.03	= \$ 2,109.90
533-A4	36" Storm Sewer Pipe	20.0	LF	\$ 68.09	= \$ 1,361.80	\$ 77.72	= \$ 1,554.40	\$ 72.71	= \$ 1,454.20	\$ 80.00	= \$ 1,600.00	\$ 75.42	= \$ 1,508.40	\$ 81.58	= \$ 1,631.60
534-A	Cleaning Existing Pipe (Less Than Or Equal To 24" Horizontal Opening)	240.00	LF	\$ 13.87	= \$ 3,328.80	\$ 6.16	= \$ 1,478.40	\$ 6.94	= \$ 1,665.60	\$ 20.00	= \$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	= \$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	= \$ 4,800.00
600-A	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 13,750.00	= \$ 13,750.00	\$ 9,187.05	= \$ 9,187.05	\$ 27,808.98	= \$ 27,808.98	\$ 5,000.00	= \$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	= \$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	= \$ 13,500.00
610-A	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	31.00	SY	\$ 109.84	= \$ 3,405.04	\$ 114.01	= \$ 3,534.31	\$ 44.99	= \$ 1,394.69	\$ 70.00	= \$ 2,170.00	\$ 90.00	= \$ 2,790.00	\$ 65.43	= \$ 2,028.33
610-D	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	31.00	SY	\$ 3.32	= \$ 102.92	\$ 5.24	= \$ 162.44	\$ 3.81	= \$ 118.11	\$ 5.00	= \$ 155.00	\$ 3.00	= \$ 93.00	\$ 4.00	= \$ 124.00
619-A1	24" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	1.00	EACH	\$ 662.58	= \$ 662.58	\$ 1,094.00	= \$ 1,094.00	\$ 867.00	= \$ 867.00	\$ 800.00	= \$ 800.00	\$ 1,265.00	= \$ 1,265.00	\$ 850.00	= \$ 850.00
619-A2	36" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	1.00	EACH	\$ 957.17	= \$ 957.17	\$ 1,353.11	= \$ 1,353.11	\$ 1,127.10	= \$ 1,127.10	\$ 1,200.00	= \$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	= \$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	= \$ 2,500.00
620-A	Minor Structure Concrete	1.00	CY	\$ 1,784.52	= \$ 1,784.52	\$ 1,151.58	= \$ 1,151.58	\$ 867.00	= \$ 867.00	\$ 1,800.00	= \$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	= \$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	= \$ 300.00
621-A	Junction Boxes, Type 1	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,971.90	= \$ 2,971.90	\$ 3,966.61	= \$ 3,966.61	\$ 2,769.37	= \$ 2,769.37	\$ 4,000.00	= \$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	= \$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,125.00	= \$ 2,125.00
621-C	Weir Inlet	6.00	EACH	\$ 3,115.55	= \$ 18,693.30	\$ 3,184.24	= \$ 19,105.44	\$ 2,177.80	= \$ 13,066.80	\$ 3,800.00	= \$ 22,800.00	\$ 3,030.00	= \$ 18,180.00	\$ 2,623.00	= \$ 15,738.00
650-A	Topsoil	200.00	CYBDM	\$ 23.78	= \$ 4,756.00	\$ 36.35	= \$ 7,270.00	\$ 30.42	= \$ 6,084.00	\$ 20.00	= \$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	= \$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	= \$ 3,000.00
654-A	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	1341.00	SY	\$ 4.05	= \$ 5,431.05	\$ 4.89	= \$ 6,557.49	\$ 5.28	= \$ 7,080.48	\$ 8.00	= \$ 10,728.00	\$ 10.00	= \$ 13,410.00	\$ 6.00	= \$ 8,046.00
665-A	Temporary Seeding	2.00	ACRE	\$ 200.00	= \$ 400.00	\$ 1,094.01	= \$ 2,188.02	\$ 508.64	= \$ 1,017.28	\$ 500.00	= \$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	= \$ 1,700.00	\$ 800.00	= \$ 1,600.00
665-B	Temporary Mulching	6.0	TON	\$ 100.00	= \$ 600.00	\$ 575.79	= \$ 3,454.74	\$ 217.37	= \$ 1,304.22	\$ 200.00	= \$ 1,200.00	\$ 375.00	= \$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	= \$ 6,000.00
665-E	Polyethylene	1000.0	SY	\$ 2.08	= \$ 2,080.00	\$ 2.59	= \$ 2,590.00	\$ 1.36	= \$ 1,360.00	\$ 2.00	= \$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	= \$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.32	= \$ 3,320.00
665-J	Silt Fence	800.00	LF	\$ 3.36	= \$ 2,688.00	\$ 3.74	= \$ 2,992.00	\$ 4.25	= \$ 3,400.00	\$ 5.00	= \$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.50	= \$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.50	= \$ 4,400.00
665-O	Silt Fence Removal	800.00	LF	\$ 1.18	= \$ 944.00	\$ 1.32	= \$ 1,056.00	\$ 1.81	= \$ 1,448.00	\$ 1.00	= \$ 800.00	\$ 1.50	= \$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	= \$ 1,600.00
665-Q	Wattle	635.00	LF	\$ 4.00	= \$ 2,540.00	\$ 8.06	= \$ 5,118.10	\$ 6.09	= \$ 3,867.15	\$ 6.00	= \$ 3,810.00	\$ 10.00	= \$ 6,350.00	\$ 4.00	= \$ 2,540.00
740-B	Construction Signs	276.00	SF	\$ 7.51	= \$ 2,072.76	\$ 10.65	= \$ 2,939.40	\$ 11.26	= \$ 3,107.76	\$ 10.00	= \$ 2,760.00	\$ 16.00	= \$ 4,416.00	\$ 8.42	= \$ 2,323.92
740-D	Channelizing Drums	50.00	EACH	\$ 1.00	= \$ 50.00	\$ 28.79	= \$ 1,439.50	\$ 44.51	= \$ 2,225.50	\$ 60.00	= \$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	= \$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.24	= \$ 2,262.00
740-E	Cones (36 Inches High)	100.00	EACH	\$ 1.00	= \$ 100.00	\$ 20.73	= \$ 2,073.00	\$ 1.14	= \$ 114.00	\$ 20.00	= \$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	= \$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.68	= \$ 1,368.00
740-F	Barricades, Type III	4.00	EACH	\$ 50.00	= \$ 200.00	\$ 506.70	= \$ 2,026.80	\$ 222.53	= \$ 890.12	\$ 350.00	= \$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	= \$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	= \$ 800.00
740-I	Warning Lights, Type B	2.00	EACH	\$ 20.00	= \$ 40.00	\$ 253.35	= \$ 506.70	\$ 209.82	= \$ 419.64	\$ 500.00	= \$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	= \$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	= \$ 200.00
740-M	Ballast for Cone	100.00	EACH	\$ 0.01	= \$ 1.00	\$ 0.06	= \$ 6.00	\$ 1.14	= \$ 114.00	\$ 5.00	= \$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	= \$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	= \$ 200.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$ 129,377.79</b>		<b>\$ 136,250.45</b>		<b>\$ 142,630.49</b>		<b>\$ 134,473.00</b>		<b>\$ 154,756.20</b>		<b>\$ 146,922.45</b>

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE TABULATION TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT.

NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC  
851 EAST I-65 SERVICE ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 1000  
MOBILE, AL 36606

*Brian Morgan*  
BRIAN MORGAN, PE

12/28/2016  
DATE

BIDS TABULATED DECEMBER 29, 2016

**NEEL-SCHAFFER**  
Solutions you can build upon

